

All Members of Stanton under Bardon Parish Council Village Hall Management Committee are hereby summoned to attend the Parish Council Committee Meeting on **Wednesday 18**<sup>th</sup> **December 2024** starting at **7:00pm** at the Rear Meeting Room in Stanton under Bardon Village Hall, 2 St John Cole Crescent, Stanton under Bardon, LE67 9AE for the purpose of transacting the business shown below:

# **PUBLIC PARTICIPATION**

Members of the public may make representations, give evidence, or answer questions in respect of any matters included on the agenda

# 1. APOLOGIES

a. To RECEIVE apologies for absence and to consider whether to approve the reasons given

# 2. DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST PECUNIARY AND NON-PECUNIARY

a. To RECEIVE declarations of pecuniary and non-pecuniary interests and requests for dispensations in respect of items on the agenda

# 3. PREVIOUS MINUTES

a. To CONSIDER the adoption of draft minutes from Village Hall Management Committee Meeting held on 30<sup>th</sup> October 2024

#### 4. VILLAGE HALL RISK ASSESSMENT

a. To CONSIDER the draft risk assessment for Stanton under Bardon Village Hall

# 5. VILLAGE HALL IMPROVEMENTS

- a. To DISCUSS and CONSIDER the offer of a financial donation towards the Village Hall from Allison Homes
- b. To CONSIDER quotes to purchase a new dishwasher for Stanton under Bardon Village Hall

Signed: J. Lowe Dated: 12th December 2024

Stanton under Bardon Parish Clerk, Stanton under Bardon Village Hall, 2 St John Cole Crescent, Stanton under Bardon, LE67 9AE